
            I

SD10YE目录 

Catalogue 
发动机关联部件 ..................................................................................................................................... 1 
ENGINE RELATED PARTS ................................................................................................................. 1 

发动机附件及安装 .......................................................................................................................... 2 
ENGINE MOUNTING AND ATTACHMENT ............................................................................... 2 
散热器及其管路 .............................................................................................................................. 6 
RADIATOR AND PIPING ............................................................................................................. 6 
散热器及其管路 .............................................................................................................................. 8 
RADIATOR AND PIPING ............................................................................................................. 8 
燃油箱及其管路总成 .................................................................................................................... 10 
燃油箱及其管路总成 .................................................................................................................... 12 
联轴器总成 ................................................................................................................................... 14 
COUPLING ................................................................................................................................... 14 

液压系统 ............................................................................................................................................... 17 
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM ....................................................................................................................... 17 

工作油箱附件总成 ........................................................................................................................ 18 
OIL TANK ASS＇Y ...................................................................................................................... 18 
工作泵管路 ................................................................................................................................... 20 
PIPING .......................................................................................................................................... 20 
铲刀提升管路总成 ........................................................................................................................ 24 
BLADE LIFT PIPING ASS＇Y ................................................................................................... 24 
倾斜及调角管路 ............................................................................................................................ 26 
TILT AND ANGLE PIPING ......................................................................................................... 26 
温控风扇系统总成 ........................................................................................................................ 28 
行走液压管路总成 ........................................................................................................................ 32 
TRAVELING HYDRAULIC PIPING ASS＇Y ........................................................................... 32 
行走液压管路总成 ........................................................................................................................ 36 
TRAVELING HYDRAULIC PIPING ASS＇Y ........................................................................... 36 
行走液压管路总成 ........................................................................................................................ 38 
TRAVELING HYDRAULIC PIPING ASS＇Y ........................................................................... 38 
集中测压管路................................................................................................................................ 40 
PRESSURE MEASUREMENT PIPING ................................................................................... 40 
PPC 控制管路 .............................................................................................................................. 42 
WORK EQUIPMENT CONTROL AND PPC PIPING ............................................................. 42 

主机架 ................................................................................................................................................... 45 
FRAME ................................................................................................................................................. 45 

主机架 ........................................................................................................................................... 46 
MAIN FRAME .............................................................................................................................. 46 

底盘 ....................................................................................................................................................... 49 
UNDER CARRIAGE ........................................................................................................................... 49 

终传动总成 ................................................................................................................................... 50 
FINAL DRIVE ............................................................................................................................... 50 



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Shantui+SD10YE+Bulldozer


            9

散热器及其管路 

RADIATOR AND PIPING 
件号 

ITEM 

部件号 

PART NO. 
零件名称 PART NAME 

数量 

Q'TY 

19 07281-00709 喉箍 CLAMP 8 

20 121-03-07000 抱箍 CLAMP 8 

21 121-03-00009 板 PLATE 2 

22 01010-51030 螺栓 M10*30 BOLT 8 

23 07281-00197 喉箍 CLAMP 4 

24 121-03-03000 减震套 DAMPING COVER 1 

25 07261-02012 软管 HOSE 1 

26 121-03-00010 管 TUBE 2 

27 07280-01920 管夹 CLIP 1 

28 01010-51460 螺栓 M14*60 BOLT 1 

29 01643-31445 垫圈 14 WASHER 1 

30 121-03-04000 架 GUARD NET 1 

31 01580-11008 螺母 M10 NUT 1 

32 121-03-05000 遮护板 COVER 2 

33 01643-30823 垫圈 8 WASHER 10 

34 01010-51035 螺栓 M10*35 BOLT 7 

35 01010-50825 螺栓 M8*25 BOLT 10 

36 121-03-09000 遮护板 SHIELD 1 

37 07270-01530 软管 HOSE 1 

38 121-03-00008 管 TUBE 1 

39 07730-50004 阀 VALVE 1 

40 07281-00419 喉箍 CLAMP 2 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 



            19

工作油箱附件总成 

OIL TANK ASS＇Y 
件号 

ITEM 

部件号 

PART NO. 
零件名称 PART NAME 

数量 

Q'TY 

1 121-60-02000 加油滤清器 OIL STRAINER  

2 121-60-03000 液位计 TUBE 1 

3 01643-51032 垫圈 10 WASHER 2 

4 01010-51035 螺栓 M10*35 BOLT 2 

5 14Y-62-01001 放油塞 PLUG 1 

6 121-60-04000 放油阀座 VALVE SEAT 1 

7 07000-13028 O 形圈 O-RING 1 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 



            29

 

温控风扇系统总成 

 

 

 



            39

行走液压管路总成 

TRAVELING HYDRAULIC PIPING ASS＇Y 
件号 

ITEM 

部件号 

PART NO. 
零件名称 PART NAME 

数量 

Q'TY 

1 121-75-13000 马达减速机总成 NIPPLE 2 

2 01643-32060 垫圈 20 WASHER 36 

3 01010-82065 螺栓 M20*65 BOLT 36 

4 121-75-17000 螺栓法兰组件 OIL TUBE 4 

5 121-75-56000 软管 HOSE 1 

6 121-75-02000 螺栓法兰组件 HOSE 4 

7 01643-31645 垫圈 16 WASHER 2 

8 01010-51645 螺栓 M16*45 BOLT 2 

9 01010-81270 螺栓 M12*70 BOLT 2 

10 01643-31232 垫圈 12 WASHER 2 

11 07094-30620 管夹 CLIP 4 

12 07095-00628 缓冲套 CUSHION COVER 4 

13 121-75-60000 软管 HOSE 1 

14 121-75-61000 软管 HOSE 1 

15 121-75-57000 软管 HOSE 1 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 



            49

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

底盘 

UNDER CARRIAGE 



            59

托轮总成 

CARRIER ROLLER ASS＇Y 
件号 

ITEM 

部件号 

PART NO. 
零件名称 PART NAME 

数量 

Q'TY 

0 121-40-03000 托轮总成 CARRIER ROLLER 2 

1 121-40-03004 托轮轮体 CARRIER ROLLER BODY 1 

2 121-40-03001 浮封座 SEAT,FLOAT SEAL 1 

3 121-40-03005 托轮轴 SHAFT 1 

4 121-40-03007 端盖 COVER 1 

5 07000-12105 O 形圈 O-RING 1 

6 GB297-32008 轴承 BEARING 2 

7 111-40-01004 浮封环 RING,FLOAT SEAL 2 

8 111-40-01003 O 形圈 O-RING 2 

9 121-40-03006 垫圈 WASHER 1 

10 01010-51630 螺栓 M16*30 BOLT 1 

11 04065-01154 挡圈 RETAINER 1 

12 07043-70108 螺塞 PLUG 1 

13 01010-51680 螺栓 M16*80 BOLT 2 

14 01643-31645 垫圈 16 WASHER 2 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 



            69

机罩总成 

HOOD ASS＇Y 
件号 

ITEM 

部件号 

PART NO. 
零件名称 PART NAME 

数量 

Q'TY 

33 121-50-08100 框架板 FRAME PLATE 1 

34 121-50-08200 盖板 PLATE 1 

35 01010-50825 螺栓 M8*25 BOLT 4 

36 01643-30823 垫圈 8 WASHER 4 

37 121-50-08001 弯板 PLATE 2 

38 01010-51235 螺栓 M12*35 BOLT 8 

39 121-50-09200 盖板 PLATE 1 

40 121-50-09100 框架板 FRAMW PLATE 1 

41 01010-51645 螺栓 M16*45 BOLT 18 

42 01643-31645 垫圈 16 WASHER 18 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     



            79

电气系统 1 

CAB 
件号 

ITEM 

部件号 

PART NO. 
零件名称 PART NAME 

数量 

Q'TY 

1 D2401-07010 工作灯 LAMP 6 

2 D2801-09540 刮雨器 WIPER 1 

3 10Y-05E-02000 手油门 TROTTL KNOB 1 

4 01220-40420 螺钉 M4*20 BOLT 6 

5 121-07-20000 行走控制手柄 
TRAVELING CONTROL 

HANDLE 
1 

6 121-07-09000 电缆(发电机-马达) BATTERY RELAY CABLE 2 

7 D2800-10510 左门雨刮 LEFT WIPER 1 

8 D2430-01010 室内灯 LAMP 1 

9 121-07-15000 板 PLATE 1 

10 D2801-03010 刮雨器 WIPER 1 

11 D2201-00000 仪表盘 METER PANEL  1 

12 121-07-18000 五联开关 SWITCH 1 

13 D2500-00010 启动开关 START SWITCH 1 

14 D2232-00000 GPS 智能服务系统 
GPS INTELLIGENCE 

SERVICE 
1 

15 121-07-21000 制动踏板 BRAKE PEDAL 1 

16 10Y-05E-01000 脚油门 TROTTLE PEDAL 1 

17 121-07-07000 脚油门线束 GROUND WIRE  1 

18 D2800-10520 右门雨刷 RIGHT WIPER 1 

19 D2250-30000 永青控制器 CONTROLLER 1 

20 D2251-60900 力士乐控制器 CONTROLLER 1 

21 D2611-20010 预热继电器 RELAY 1 

22 121-07-01160 配电盒 DISTRIBUTING BOX 1 

23 01220-40520 螺钉 M5*20 BOLT 4 

24 01016-30810 螺栓 M8*10 BOLT 2 

25 D2630-20000 复合继电器 RELAY 1 

26 D2601-50000 蓄电池继电器 BATTERY RELAY 1 

27 121-07-17000 七联开关 SWITCH 1 

28 121-07-24000 五联开关 SWITCH 1 

29 D2510-00600 喇叭开关 SWITCH,HORN 1 

30 121-07-40000 铲刀操作手柄 BLADE CONTROL 1 

31 121-07-42000 支架 BRACKET 1 

32 121-07-01000 地板架线束 BATTERY GROUND LINE 1 



            89

空调系统 

AIR CONDITIONER SYSTEM 
件号 

ITEM 

部件号 

PART NO. 
零件名称 PART NAME 

数量 

Q'TY 

1 01010-51225 螺栓 M12*25 BOLT 7 

2 01643-51232 垫圈 12 WASHER 15 

3 121-58-06000 后罩总成 COVER 1 

4 01643-51032 垫圈 10 WASHER 25 

5 01010-51025 螺栓 M10*25 BOLT 14 

6 01010-51235 螺栓 M12*35 BOLT 8 

7 121-58-07000 左灯架 LAMP BRACKET,L.H 1 

8 121-58-03000 支架(左) BRACKET(L.H.) 1 

9 01010-51020 螺栓 M10*20 BOLT 4 

10 121-58-13000 冷凝器总成 CONDENSER ASS＇Y 1 

11 01010-50840 螺栓 M8*40 BOLT 4 

12 01643-30823 垫圈 8 WASHER 8 

13 121-58-01000 软管(压缩机-冷凝器) HOSE 1 

14 01598-10809 螺母 M8 NUT 4 

15 121-58-00003 板 HOSE 1 

16 09483-10540 软管 HOSE 1 

17 121-58-04000 支架(右) BRACKET(R.H.) 1 

18 121-58-05000 右灯架 LAMP BRACKET，R.H 1 

19 121-58-00004 冲孔板 PLATE 1 

20 121-58-00002 橡胶环管 NIPPLE 1 

21 121-58-08000 软管(冷凝器-储液罐) HOSE 1 

22 121-58-00006 储液罐支架 BRACKET 1 

23 23Y-58D-09000 储液罐 TIN 1 

24 01643-30623 垫圈 6 WASHER 4 

25 01010-50620 螺栓 M6*20 BOLT 2 

26 01580-10605 螺母 M6 NUT 2 

27 121-58-09000 软管(储液罐-蒸发器) HOSE 1 

28 121-58-11000 涨紧轮 TENSIONING WHEEL 1 

29 07700-40460 阀门 VALVE  2 

30 17Y-58B-00004 接头 NIPPLE 2 

31 07281-00259 喉箍 CLAMP 4 

32 09483-10526 软管 HOSE 1 

 



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Shantui+SD10YE+Bulldozer

